FUND  DESCRIPTION

i 010
| 021
022
| 023
| 024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SECURITY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

273,226.06
12,503.43
13.090.49
14,244.75
14,956.34

4,061.37
4,497 .40
30,425.77
16,514.25

383,519.86

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH # 57 'Q‘r__(.QI_Q

CHECK #8 =




DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:30

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1
GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

VENDOR NAME ‘ ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 17,200.64
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-40C-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 403.74
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 66.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 76.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 567.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 43.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 551.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 498,58
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 229.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 256.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 245.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 228.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 68.89
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 310.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 492.26
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 1.829.90
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 376.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 259.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 942.51
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 148.81
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 252.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 56.97
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WR 02/08/2017 ACH258 635.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 2,834.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 62.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 34.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 63.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 56.74
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 4,647.49
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 50.09
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 71.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 208.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 139.44
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 239.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 164.24
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 85.12
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 4,022.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 94.42
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED (02/08/2017 ACH259 15.58
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 17.87
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 132.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 1016
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 128.94
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-450-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 116.60
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH255 53.60
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 60.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 57.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 53.53
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURLTY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 16.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 72.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 115.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 427.95
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 88.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 60.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 220.42




DATE 0270872017 TIME 15:30 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 34.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 59.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 13.32
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 148.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 663.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 14.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 8.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-553-201 SCCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 13.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 1.086.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 11.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 16.77
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACHZ59 48 .64
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 32.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 55.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 38.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 19.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2017 ACH260 25,421.37
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2017 ACH261  202,608.76
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 02/0872017 ACH262 2.748.97
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 75
TOTAL AMOUNT 273.226.06




DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:30

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH26C
02/08/2017 ACH261

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 3

AMOUNT

782.53
782.53
183.00
183.00
1,157.22
9.415.15

12.503.43




DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:30 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 613.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 813.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 022-202-100 SALARTES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 190.18
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 190.18
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2017 ACH260 1,082.51
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2017 ACH261 10.001.34

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.090.49




AL ULIUO/CUL/ 1HIME 1DI3U ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 5

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHZ257 TO ACH262

ZNDOR NAME

DATE ACH # AMOUNT
[RST STATE BANK 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 918.20
(RST STATE BANK 2017 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 918.20
'RST STATE BANK 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 214.71
RST STATE BANK 2017 023-623-201 SCCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 214.71
‘RST STATE BANK 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2017 ACH260 1,288.90
LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2017 ACH261 10,590.04
XAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 02/08/2017 ACH262 99.99
TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 7
TOTAL AMOUNT 14,244.75

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TTEM/REASON




DATE 02708/2017 TIME 15:30 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASCN DATE ACH # AVMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 935.68
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 935.68
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 218.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH269 218.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2017 ACH260 1,348.39
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2017 ACH261 11,298.91

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 14,956.34



DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:30 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 250.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2017 ACH258 250.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 58.70
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2017 ACH259 58.70
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2017 ACH260 243.25
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2017 ACH261 3.198.74

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,061.37



OIS VLI VO UL LAME 1DISU

AGING

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
~IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
’0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 061-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH260
02/08/2017 ACH261

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 8

AMOUNT

285.55
285.55
66.78
66.78 4
337.83 |
3,454.91

4.497 .40



DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:30

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2017 101-202-100 SALARLES PAYABLE

FIRST STATE BANK 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

ITEM/REASON

6S DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

0270872017 ACH257
02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH260
02/08/2017 ACH261

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

687.28
1,889.52
1,889.52

441,91

44].91
2.856.02

22,219.61

30.425.77




DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:30

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 10

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHZ257 TO ACH262

ITEM/REASON

6S DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

02/08/2017 ACH257 .

02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH258
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH259
02/08/2017 ACH260
02/08/2017 ACH261

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

603.16
1,046.26
1.046.26

244,68

244,68
1.698.20

11,631.01

16.514.25




VL vesuureuLs 1R 127U ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 11

TOTAL ALL TTEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH257 TO ACH262

NDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 126
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 383.519.86




REF #

ACH257
ACEH258
ACH259
ACH260
ACH261
ACH262

DATE 02/10/2017

VEN #

8930
248
11893
11894
111112
11380

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLX CO PAYROLL ACCT

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION

TOTAL AMOUNT

ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS

AMOUNT

$1,290.44
$48,245.02
$11,283.28
$35,433.69
$284,418.47
$2,848.96

$383,519.86

VCHO11 PAGE

1



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 937.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 937.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY %4/\

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK#'S q I 9 .




DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:08 CHECK REGISTER FRCM: 000912 T0: 000912

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS BATCH#: 01
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASCN DATE PO NO
POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 05 2017 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS POL3276826 02/10/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

937.50 01

------------ CHKH
937.50 912



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 305.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 305.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 4

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

cHEcK #5 03593 .




UAIL UZ/UB/ZUL7 I11ME L4:5b CHECK REGISTER FROM: 263593 TO: 263593 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASCN DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 05 2017 010-221-045 9TH CRT OF APPEALS DIST F COUNTY CLERK 02/08/2017 100.00 01
05 2017 010-221-045 9TH CRT OF APPEALS DIST F DISTRICT CLERK 02/08/2017 205.00 01
———————————— CHK#

305.00 263593

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 305.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 305.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

| FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 11,076.00
‘ TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 11.076.00

\
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cueckws Jp359Y -




UAIE UZ/U8/20L17 |IME 15:02 CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAMC

BELT HARRIS & PECHACEK, 05 2017 010-401-401 AUDITING FEES

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 263594 T0: 263594
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

FY16 AUDIT/CAFR BILLING 02/10/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

11,076.00 01
------------ CHRH
11,076.00 26359

11.,076.00
0.00

11,076.00



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
023
024

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2,100.95
100.00
525.00

70.00

2,795.95

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY W
4

STEPHANIE DALE )

ACH #

cneck#s 203595 - o359




DATE 02/08/2017 TIME 15:30 CHECK REGISTER

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 05 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 05 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
05 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
05 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
05 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

05 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TMPA TRAINING 05 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

FROM: 263595
BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

ITEM/REASON

LIBERTY CU

NACO
NACO
NACO
NACO

NSLP C/0 GC SERVICES

TMPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

25.00 99

............ CHK#

25.00 26359

2,050.00 99
100.00 99
500.00 99

70.00 99

............ CHK#

2,720.00 2635%

25.11 99

------------ CHK#

------------ CHk

2,795.95



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 25.00

061  DEBT SERVICE FUND 175,119.78
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 175,144.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWCRTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

b

ACH #

creck s 3599 - a3 600




URIE ULIUYICULE TLME U7 1D/ CHECK REGISTER FROM: 263599 T0: 263600 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHfF: 01 |
BAT(H |
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
BB&T GOVERNMENTAL FINAN 05 2017 061-873-524 INTEREST SFRIES2015 TAX N 994300363400001 02/09/2017 8.829.76 01
05 2017 061-830-524 SERIES 2015 TAX NOTES 994300363400001 02/09/2017 145,000.00 01
05 2017 061-873-526 INTEREST SERIES 2016 TAX N 994300363400002 02/09/2017 1,290.02 0l
05 2017 061-830-526 SERIES 2016 TAX NOTES 994300363400002 02/09/2017 20,000.00 01
------------ CHKH
175,119.78 263599
COUNTY TREASURERS ASSOC 05 2017 010-497-481 DUES 2016 CTAT DUES 02/09/2017 25.00 01
------------ CHK#
25.00 263600
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 175.144.78
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00
TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 175.144.78



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

035  GRANT FUND 36.20
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 36.20

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND A PRQVED OR PAYMENT

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYONEY MURPHY m %4ﬂ

STEPHANTE DALE

AGH #

CHECK #'3 _gji_._ "



LML UL AU CULE 1A VT . OU UMELA ISCuldieis

VENDOR NAME

VERTZON WIRELESS

ALL CHECKS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

05 2017 035-400-430 OTHER/MISCELLANEIQUS

FiIsUM: UUUYLS U2 UUUYlLs

BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS

ITEM/REASON

820534785-00001

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH#: 01
DATE PO NO

02/10/2017

CHRLUU PAGE !



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 9.000.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 9,000.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

-y
el
o

:
de

3

CK#S ,Q/[/




UALE U2/710/2017 11ME 12:00 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000914 T0: 000914
BATCHf: 01

VENDOR NAME

MPTX ASSOCIATES. INC.

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

05 2017 035-409-590 FEMA - HAZARD MITIGATION E POLK CO EM. MANAGEMENT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE

02/10/2017

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

G,000.00 01
____________ CHK#
9.000.00 914

9,000.00
0.00

9.000.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
028  POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS 40.36
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 40.36
